

Ref: PIGL/NSE/24-25/003

Date: 09/04/2024

То,	To,
THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED, Exchange Plaza,	BSE Limited.
Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 Scrip Symbol: PIGL	Floor 25, P. J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
	Scrip Code: 543912

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Compliance Certificate for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2024 Ref: -Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Compliance Certificate certifying that all activities of the Company in relation to both physical and electronic share transfers are maintained by the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, M/s. Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited for the period ended from April 01, 2023 to March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, POWER & INSTRUMENTATION (GUJARAT) LIMITED

PADMARAJ PADMNABHAN PILLAI Managing Director DIN: 00647590



Registered Office : B-1104, Sankalp Iconic Tower, Opp. Vikaramnagar, Iscon Temple Cross Road, S.G. Highway, Ahmedabad-380058. T. : +91-79-40051222 / 40031612 / E-mail : admin@grouppower.org Url : www.grouppower.org

Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd

S.E.B.I. REGISTERED CATEGORY-1 REGISTRARS & SHARE TRANSFER AGENT Office : A/505, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai- 400072. Tel. : +91-22 49721245/ +91-22 28511022 | CIN :U74899DL1995PTC071324 Email : <u>subhashdhingreja@skylinerta.com</u> Website : www.skylinerta.com



April 05, 2024

To NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED "EXCHANGE PLAZA", BANDRA, KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (EAST) MUMBAI-400 051

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Liited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that **M/s. Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited** having **CIN: L32201GJ1983PLC006456** has authorized to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation for both Physical and Electronic Transfer facility for the year ended **31.03.2024**. , under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited

Authorised Signatory

For Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited) Signature of Compliand

Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd

Skyline

S.E.B.I. REGISTERED CATEGORY-1 REGISTRARS & SHARE TRANSFER AGENT Office : A/505, Dattani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Safeed Pool, Mumbai- 400072. Tel. : +91-22 49721245/ +91-22 28511022 | CIN :U74899DL1995PTC071324 Email : <u>subhashdhingreja@skylinerta.com</u> Website : <u>www.skylinerta.com</u>

April 05, 2024

TO, BSE LIMITED DEPT. OF INVESTOR SERVICES PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS DALAL STREET MUMBAI – 400 001.

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations 2015 Ref: Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Liited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This has with reference to above subject, we confirm that **M/s. Power & Instrumentation (Gujarat) Limited** having **CIN: L32201GJ1983PLC006456** has authorized to Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Share Transfer Agent, registered with SEBI vide registration number INR000003241 for all activities in relation for both Physical and Electronic Transfer facility for the year ended **31.03.2024**. , under regulation 7(2) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

The certificate has issued in compliance of regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Limited



Authorised Signatory

